Illinois law.
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Section 5300.815  Form of Motions and Objections 

All motions directed to the Commission must be submitted in writing.  The motion shall state the nature of the order or relief requested, and shall be accompanied by a memorandum of law which states the points and authorities relied upon by the movant.  Any objections to motions shall be filed with the Commission within 10 days after service of the said motion. The objections shall be accompanied by a memorandum of law containing the points and authorities relied upon in opposition to the motion. 

(Source:  Added at 9 Ill. Reg. 6207, effective April 24, 1985) 
